## 2021 Annual Jim Wells County Fair Parade

Saturday, October 16, 2021 Starting at 2:00 p.m.

Begins: Schallert Elementary/N. Texas Blvd.

Ends: Dixie Iron Works/Kentucky St.

DEADLINE FOR ENTRIES: Friday, OCTOBER 01, 2021 (NO EXCEPTIONS)

Your parade line-up number and rules will be mailed to you approximately one week before the parade.

For more information contact
Jim Wells County Fair Association at
361-664-7595 or 361-460-5712

Visit our Website: www.jimwellscountyfair.com

## 2021 JIM WELLS COUNTY FAIR PARADE ENTRY FORM

ENTRY DEADLINE:	Friday, October 0	NO EXCEPTIONS
Complete this form and return to: Or Fax to: 361-668-8563	Parade Chairman	
Email: jimwellscountyfair@gmail.com	Annabel Chapa	
, ,	P.O. Box 3664	
	Alice, TX 78333	
NAME OF ORGANIZATION;		
MAILING ADDRESS:		
CONTACT PERSON:		
HOME PHONE:	BUSINESS PH	IONE:
PLEASE CHECK THE PARADE D  (Queen Contestant, check that you are a contest  (Photogenic Winner, check that you are a  Queen Contestant Entry	ant, list sponsor and check the winner, and check the division	ne division in which your entry shall be judged)
Sponsor		Decorated Vehicle
Educational Float		Note of Military
Out of Town Float		Number of Vehicles (4 max.)
Civic Float (Clubs, Organizations, Etc.	)	Marching Band
Commercial Float		Performing Unit/Drill Team
		Riding Club (Horses)
Float entries must fill out information bel	ow:	
Dimensions (Including towing vehicle): Widt		ft.
ENTRIES WILL Brief Description of entry:	BE JUDGED AS CHECKED ON	
LI	ABILITY RELEASE	
I/We, the undersigned, recognize that the Committee, Jim Wells County and City of A in the parade. Jim Wells County Fair Associty of Alice are not responsible for any participant(s) release in advance the Jim W Jim Wells County and City of Alice. UNSIG	e Jim Wells County Fai lice are not responsible t iation, Jim Wells County damage or injury cause ells County Fair Associat	for the safety of vehicles or participants Parade Committee, Jim Wells County and d to participants in the parade and the rion, Jim Wells County Parade Committee,
Signature	Do	nte

## 2021 JIM WELLS COUNTY FAIR PARADE NUMBER AND RULES

## NOTE: PLEASE READ ALL RULES BEFORE PARTICIPATING

- 1. PARADE WILL BE HELD ON Saturday October 16, 2021 AT 2:00 P.M.
- 2. <u>PARADE ROUTE</u> Begins at Schallert Elementary School on North Texas Boulevard, turn right on Third Street, turn left on Cameron Street, turn right on Main Street and <u>disband</u> at Kentucky Street.
- 3. BE IN POSITION BY 12:30 P.M.
- 4. Your line up number in the Jim Wells County Fair Parade is number \_\_\_\_\_
- 5. For judging, please provide your line up number on the right side of your entry.
- 6. Judging will be by a point system. <u>Judges</u> will be <u>seated</u> at <u>Alice Police Department on Main Street.</u> Parade division winners will be announced and trophies presented Saturday night at the Jim Wells County Fairgrounds Show Arena. Please have SOMEONE FROM YOUR ENTRY PRESENT AT THE QUEEN'S PAGEANT.
- 7. Parade ends at Dixie Iron Works on Kentucky Street. When disbanding, units shall not block flow of traffic for participants behind them.
- 8. Alcoholic beverages are forbidden before and during the parade.
- 9. A licensed driver must drive automobiles and large vehicles. Small vehicles (lawn tractors, mini-bikes, etc.) must be operated by a person age 10 or older.
- 10. CAR CLUBS will be limited to 4 vehicles per club. No weaving allowed. All vehicles MUST BE COMPLETELY FINISHED.
- 11. An adult supervisor must accompany all youth group entries.
- 12. An adult leader must accompany all bands.
- 13. City ordinance allows no throw outs from entries. We ask that no materials (gum, candy, balloons etc.) be thrown out during the parade.
- 14. The Parade Committee retains the right to refuse entry of any float, unit or individual not conforming to the standards of the committee. Failure to comply with parade rules may result in removal from the parade formation and will affect future invitations.
- 15. The Jim Wells County Fair Association, Parade Committee, Jim Wells County and City of Alice assume **NO** responsibility for accidents or loss of any kind.

AS ALWAYS, WE APPRECIATE YOUR PARTICIPATION and THANK YOU FOR MAKING THE PARADE SO ENJOYABLE FOR EVERYONE. LET'S HAVE A SAFE PARADE and we look forward to seeing you on October 16th  $^{\mathsf{T}}$ 

Sincerely,

Annabel Chapa

Parade Chairman